SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 31.236.38
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 2.96
022  ROAD & BRIDGE #2 2.05
024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 2.04
047  PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM £00.00
0390 DRUG FORFEITURE FUND 2,000.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 33.743.43

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINsw0R~M/;zW /// QL;//M

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

cHEck#s\0OWOL - DS 7



ATE 08/18/2016 TIME 13:22 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 260601 T0: 260657 CHKL00 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCHfF: 19

BATCH

ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

C PROVIDER SERVICES LI 11 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY POLK CO JAIL 08/19/2016 342,10 19

11 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 08/19/2016 482.78 19
------------ CHKHF

824.88 260601

\LLEN, CHRISTI 11 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING PARKING REIMB 08/19/2016 34.64 19
------------ CHKH

34.64 260602

\NGELINA DIAGNOSTIC RAD 11 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 08/19/2016 113.94 19
------------ CHK#

113.94 260603

JERG, CECIL 11 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/M WILLIAMS 08/19/2016 1.242.00 19
------------ CHK#

1,242.00 260604

JUFKIN, JAMES 11 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU CPS/BIVENS/SIMONS CHILDR 08/19/2016 648.00 19

11 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU CPS/CHEATHAM CHILDREN  08/19/2016 396.00 19
------------ CHK#

1,044.00 260605

SAMINO REAL EMERG ASSOC 11 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY POLK COUNTY JAIL 08/19/2016 682.73 19
------------ CHKE

682.73 260606

SHI ST LUKE 11 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY POLK COUNTY JAIL 08/19/2016 3,673.40 19

11 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 08/19/2016 933.67 19
O CHKH

4.607.07 260607

CHT ST. LUKE'S HEALTH P 11 2016 010-512-301 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY POLK CO JAIL 08/19/2016 6.42 19
------------ CHKH

6.42 260608

CHILDERS, RICKIE 11 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING JAIL CONFERENCE 08/19/2016 149.00 19
------------ CHK#

149.00 260609

COCHRAN FUNERAL HOME 11 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES 2016080011 08/19/2016 425.00 19

11 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES 2016080014 08/19/2016 425.00 19
------------ CHIH

850.00 260610

COLE. MEL DR. 11 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY POLK CO JAIL 08/19/2016 680.29 19
------------ CHKH

680.29 260613

CONROE REGIONAL MEDICAL 11 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE POLK CO JAIL 08/19/2016 2,159.41 19
~~~~~~~~~~~~ CHKH

2.159.41 260612

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT 11 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 603-0101942-002 08/19/2016 71.25 18



JATE 08/18/2016 TIME 13:22 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 260601 T0: 260657 CHK100 PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCHf: 19

BATCH

JENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AYOUNT  CODE
------------- CHKH

71.25 260613

JELOACH, GEORGE  D.0. 11 2016 010-512-301 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY POLK CO JAIL 08/19/2016 544.21 19
------------ CHKH

544.21 260614

"ASTEX BILINGUAL SERVIC 11 2016 010-426-402 INTERPRETOR FEES -CC LAW  2015-0584 ISREAL 08/19/2016 103.00 19

11 2016 010-426-402 INTERPRETOR FEES -CC LAW  2016-0224 ZAPATA SALDANA 08/19/2016 103.00 19

11 2016 010-426-402 INTERPRETOR FEES -CC LAW  2016-0299 OLIVARES 08/19/2016 84.25 19
------------ CHKE

290.25 260615

G GROUP LIVINGSTON 11 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY POLK €O JAIL 08/19/2016 13.36 19
------------ CHK

13.36 260616

ANTERGY TEXAS, INC 11 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 318615 08/19/2016 344.78 19

11 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1638277 08/19/2016 34.72 19
--------------- CHK

379.50 260617

VANS. SETH 11 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F /BURRERA 08/19/2016 450.00 19
------------ CHKH

450.00 260618

“ONDREN ORTHOPEDIC GP L 11 2016 (10-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDTCAL 08/19/2016 2250 15

11 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 08/19/2016 186.10 19
------------- CHi

208.60 260619

T H'S PHARMACY 11 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 08/19/2016 124.86 19
------------ CHE#

124.86 260620

INDOFF INCORPORATED 11 2016 010-696-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 182892 08/19/2016 803452 148.00 19
------------- CHKH

148.00 260621

KEEGAN. JAMES FRANCIS 11 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/RAMIREZ 08/15/2016 250,00 19
------------ CHi

250.00 260622

KEELER, KIMBERLY CSR. R 11 2016 010-467-407 APPEALS & TRANSCRIPTS FEB29. 16 CAUSE 24,280  08/19/2016 40.00 19
------------ CH#

40.00 260623

LABCORP 11 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY POLK CO JAIL 08/19/2016 17277 19
------------ CHi

172.77 260624

LIVCOM (LIVINGSTON COMM 11 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 99031936FAS2107 08/19/2016 507.33 19

------------- CHKH
507.33 260625




JALL UG/ L8/Ulb 1IME 13:42

CHECK REGESTER FROM: 260601
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

fENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

ONE STAR AMBULANCE 1, 11

IANN EYE INSTITUTE 11

ARTIN MEDICAL SUPPLY 11

EMORIAL MULTISPECIALTY 11

HI CLINICAL SERVICES 11

{ELLSCH, VERNER 0. M.D. 11

HILLIPS, BOBBY 11

JINEY WOODS RADIOLOGY L 11
1

JINEYWOODS PATHOLOGY PA 11

IONEER TELEPHONE 11
11
11
11
11
11

J0LK COUNTY PUBLISHING 11

R.B.'S WATER DEPOT 11

2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-TN COUNTY POLK CO JAIL MEDICAL

2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY POLK CO JAIL MEDICAL

2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY POLK CO JAIL

2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL. MEDICAL

2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

<

2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

2016 010-4567-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/S.PACE

2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL
2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INBIGENT MEDICAL

2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL
2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 424349
2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 424349
2016 010-695-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE & SPEC LI 424349
2016 021-621-420 TELEPHONE 424349
2016 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 424349
2016 024-624-420 TELEPHONE 424349

2016 010-691-430 ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS  POL3276811

2016 010-435-490 JUROR SUPPLIES DISTRICT CLERK

10: 260657
BATCH{E: 19

DATE PO NO

08/19/2016

08/19/2016

08/19/2016 803461

08/19/2016

08/19/2016

08/19/2016

08/19/2016

08/19/2016
08/158/2016

08/18/2016

08/19/2016
08/19/2016
08/19/2016
08/19/2016
08/19/2016
08/19/2016

08/19/2016

08/19/2016

CHK100 PAGE

120.29

288.00

288.00

500.00

304.17
13.63

108.17

18.96
1.02
1.74
2.96
2.05
2.04

28.77

251.40

28.00

3

CHK#

18
CHK#
260627

19
CHK#
260628

19
CHKH#

CHKi

19
CHK#

19
ChcH
260632

15
19

CHK#

260633

19
CHK#
260634

19
19
19
19
19
19
CHKif
260635

19
CHK
260636

19
CHK#
260637



ATE 08/18/2016 TIME 13:22

'ENDOR NAME PP
\ICHARDS, BOBBYE 11
‘OLAND, KENNETH . DDS 11
0TH. JOE D. n
QUYRES, JIM 11
TURGEON. LAURA 11
AYLOR, EVA 11

11

EK-COM TECHNOLOGIES IN 11

EXAN EMS, LLC

11

EXAS ASM AGRILIFE EXTE 11

EXAS TLLEGAL DUMPING R 11

[EXAS PRISONER TRANSPOR 11

[RACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT P 11

RANSUNION RISK AND ALT 11

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

FROM: 260601
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

2016 010-435-490 JUROR SUPPLIES REIMB-DONUTS

2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/SESSUM

T0: 260657
BATCH: 19

DATE PO NO

08/19/2016

08/19/2016

08/19/2016

CHK100 PAGE 4
BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

19
CHK#
6.25 260638

1,100.00

19
CHKi#
.100.00 260633

CHK

2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/TRAJO

2016 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE POLK CO JAIL

2016 047-475-417 PRETRIAL INTERVENTION EXPE POLK CO DIST ATTY
2016 047-475-417 PRETRIAL INTERVENTION EXPE POLK CO DIST ATTY

2016 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN POLK CO DATA PROC

2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

2016 010-665-425 CEA-SPECIAL TRAVEL FUNDS

275100-00000

2016 090-476-499 DISTRICT ATTY ACCT

TLLEGAL DUMP TRAINING

2016 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE POLK CO JAIL

2016 010-560-394 DRUG DOG EXPENSES/SUPPLIES 6035-3012-0285-3089

2016 010-475-401 ONLINE RESEARCH 207420

08/19/2016

08/19/2016 803597

08/19/2016 803648
08/19/2016 803648

08/19/2016

08/18/2016

08/19/2016 803663

08/19/2016

08/19/2016 803616

08/19/2016 803636

08/19/2016 803647

CHKH

19
CHKH
5.00 260642

250.00
250.00

19

19
CHK#
500.00 260643

CHK#

CHK#

19
CHK3#
34.00 260646

2,000.00

19
CHK#
2.000.00 260647

19
CHKH

19
CHK#

19
CHK#
50.00 260650




JATE 08/18/2016 TIME 13:22 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 260601 T0: 260657 CHKIOO PAGE 5

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH{: 19
BAT(H
JENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME 1TEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
JERTZON WIRELESS 11 2016 010-694-40S MOBILE PHONES/PAGERS 942081499-00001 PERMITS 08/19/2016 54,52 18
11 2016 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 422444144-00001 08/19/2016 37.99 19
------------ CHK#
92.51 260651
JALSON. INC LV 11 2016 010-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES- IN COUNT 52345 (8/19/2016 801642 75.00 19
11 2016 010-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES- IN COUNT 52345 08/19/2016 801810 104.94 19
———————————— CHK#
179.94 260652
JEEKS, KELLY THOMPSON 11 2016 (10-467-400 ATTORNFY FEES _ F/BROWN_... . 08/19/2016 32500 19
11 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/WALKER 08/19/2016 450.00 19
11 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/D0OBBS 08/19/2016 450,00 19
11 2016 ¢10-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/IGNATIOUS 08/19/2016 450.00 19
1 CHK
1,675.00 260653
J{ELLS, JOHN 11 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/JACOBS 08/19/2016 325.00 19
11 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/BECERRIL-LEON 08/19/2016 325,00 19
11 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/WALWORTH 08/19/2016 350.00 19
11 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F /BRUNSON 08/19/2016 600.00 19
------------ CHK#
1.600.00 260654
AEST GROUP PAYMENT CENT 11 2016 010-475-401 ONLINE RESEARCH 1000060998 08/19/2016 803644 497 .95 19
———————————— CHK##
497 .95 260655
AILLTAMS, DANA T. 11 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/BOONE 08/15/2016 325.00 18
------------ CHK#
325.00 260656
AOODLANDS SPECTALTY HOS 11 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 08/19/2016 4,556,69 19
------------ CHK#
4,556.69 260657
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 33.743.43
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 33.743.43



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
095  SHERIFFS FEDERAL REY SHARING 5,190.73
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 5.190.73

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANTE DALE I /7

ACH #
|
|

CHECK #'8 /ﬂZﬁy ;




e e e UHEUR iSEWIS TER FRUM: 001068 T0: 001068 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT : FEDEQUITY BATCH#: 95
. BATCH
OR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAMF ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
BANK 11 2016 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803092 2,349 .92 95

11 2016 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803308  2,191.90 95

11 2016 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 802787 5.00- 95
11 2016 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 802787 £53.91 95
———————————— CHKi
5,190.73 1068
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 5,190.73
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

5,190.73

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 230.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 230.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANTE DALE

A A N

ACH#

CHECK #85%e07) 7 .




DATE 08/24/2016 TIME 16:32 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 260717 T0: 260717 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN
BAT(H
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
TEXAS ASSOCTATION OF CO 11 2016 024-624-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TOMMY OVERSTREET 0872472016 230.00 25
-------------- CHKH

230.00 260717

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 230.00

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 230.00




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 10,881.57

040  LAW LIBRARY FUND 262 .44

049  DISTRICT ATTNY COLLECTION FUND 22.70

051  AGING 31.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 11,197.71

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

creck st 2/ 8 -




UMILC GO/ C4 CULU 1LPIE 14041 GHEULR KEQLD TEiK FIKUM: ZDU7 LS 1U: Zbu/ 1y CHK1UU PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHft: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME LTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
CITIBANK 11 2016 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX -5445 08/24/2016 803460 672.75 01
11 2016 010-475-390 SUBSCRIPTIONS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/2472016 803772 323.88 01
11 2016 010-475-481 FEES/DUES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803639 80.00 01
11 2016 010-475-390 SUBSCRIPTIONS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803638 5.98 01
11 2016 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803459 388.70 01
11 2016 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 068/24/2016 803459 583.05 01
11 2016 010-685-300 UNIFORMS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803050 106.55 01
11 2016 051-645-330 VAN GAS/OIL KXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 0872472016 803179 12.00 01
11 2016 051-645-330 VAN GAS/OIL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803179 9.00 01
11 2016 051-645-330 VAN GAS/OIL KXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803179 10.00 01
11 2016 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES — XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803256 127.79 01
11 2016 010-553-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION  XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803329 95.56 01
11 2016 010-552-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION — XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803255 2,088.51 01
11 2016 010-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803377 57.26 01
11 2016 010-665-490 4H EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX -5445 08/24/2016 803373 74.32 01
11 2016 010-665-490 4H EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803373 151.86 01
11 2016 010-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803435 170.13 01
11 2016 010-402-410 GAME WARDEN-OPERATING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 0872472016 803408 6.50 01
11 2016 010-402-410 GAME WARDEN-OPERATING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/2472016 803408 651.36 01
11 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803414 49,25 01
11 2016 010-511-300 UNIFORMS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803161 188.61 01
11 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 0872472016 803581 131.28 01
11 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803366 164.40 01
11 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803367 31.98 01
11 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803415 23.98 01
11 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803518 59.98 01
11 2016 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXX-5445 08/24/2016 803668 250.00 01
11 2016 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 (18/24/2016 803121 130.25 01
11 2016 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803652 223.07 01
11 2016 010-553-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION  XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803331 1.561.15 01
11 2016 010-553-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION — XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 08/24/2016 803330 89.22 01
11 2016 010-696-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 5567-0900-0197-5445 08/24/2016 481,98 01
11 2016 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 5567-0900-0197-5445 0872472016 697.57 01
11 2016 040-650-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 5567-0900-0197 -5445 08/24/2016 262 .44 01
11 2016 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR 5567-0900-0197-5445 08/24/2016 166.92 01
11 2016 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES  5567-0900-0197-5445 08/24/2016 200.42 01
11 2016 010-560-394 DRUG DOG EXPENSES/SUPPLIES 5567-0900-0197-5445 0872472016 334.23 01
11 2016 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE 5567-0900-0197-5445 08/24/2016 93.17 01
11 2016 010-499-484 CH19 VOTER REGIST/ELECTION 5567-0900-0197-5445 08/24/2016 138.01 01
11 2016 010-401-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 5567-0900-0197-5445 08/24/2016 230.00 01
11 2016 010-697-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5567-0900-0197-5445 08/24/2016 24.95 01
11 2016 049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 5667-0900-0197-5445 08/24/2016 22.70 01
11 2016 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5567-0900-0197-5445 08/24/2016 26.95 01

------------ CHi

11.197.71 260718

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

11.197.71
0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

11.197.71




FUND  DESCRIPTION

035  GRANT FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS
335.00
.
PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. ATNSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANLE DALE

ACH#

CHECK#'S SS—ZP L}' y




DAL 08/25/2016 [IME 13:55

VENDOR NAME

LIVINGSTON PHARMACY

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME

11 2016 035-400-315 SUPPLIES

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

FrROM: 000864 T0: 000864

BANK ACCOUNT : GRANTS

ITEM/REASON

1100

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

BATCHg: 35
DATE PO NO

08/26/2016

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

335.00 35
____________ CHKi#
335.00 864



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 1,066.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1,066.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

cHeck s ) Sde - 12D




DAILE 08/25/2016 TIME 16:34

VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

11

2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

2016 010-435-485 JURY

2016 010-435-485 JURY

2016 010-435-485 JURY

2016 010-435-485 JURY

2016 010-435-485 JURY -

2016 010-435-485 JURY -

2016 010-435-485 JURY

2016 010-435-485 JURY -

2016 010-435-485 JURY

2016 010-435-485 JURY

2016 010-435-485 JURY

2016 010-435-485 JURY

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

FROM: 121546

ITEM/REASON

PETIT.GRAND, COMMISS AGATE STEPHEN PASQUALE

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS SIDES WINIFRED RUTH

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS WHITE LISA ANN

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS MESSNER GWENDA COBB

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS TORRES CRISTIAN

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS HANDLEY SAMUEL EDWARD

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS KETCHENS TAMARA COBB

PETIT.GRAND, COMMISS AYRES ROGER

PETTT,GRAND, COMMISS BURCH DEBORAH R

PETTT,GRAND, COMMISS JEFFERSON AMIA CHERRI

PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS BOULLION SAMMY LEE

PETIT . GRAND,COMMISS MORRIS ELAINE MARGARET

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS SETZER JENNIFER NICOLE

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS SAMPLE RICKEY WAYNE

10: 121671
BANK ACCOUNT :JURY FUND

DATE

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/26/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

PO NO

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

CHK#

CHK#

CHK#

CHKH
46.00 121551

6.00

CHK#
6.00 121552

CHE

46.00 -=
CHK#

CHKH

6.00 121556

CHK#
6.00 121557

CHK
6.00 121558

6.00 =



DAIL 08/25/2016 TIME 16:34 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 121546 T0: 121671 CHK100 PAGE 2
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:JURY FUND

, BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------ CHKi

6.00 121553

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS POAGE TERRY WAYNE 08/25/2016 6.00 -
~~~~~~~~~~~~ CHKS

6.00 121560

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS DAMIAN EDGAR 08/25/2016 40.00 -
------------ CHiH

40.00 121561

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS FOUCHA TOMMY R 08/25/2016 46.00 -
------------ CHiH

46.00 121562

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS BRON TRAVIS WILLIAM  (08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 121563

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS CARROLL BURTON JAMES  (08/25/2016 5.00  --
------------ CHKH

6.00 121564

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS CHAMBLISS KEVIN SCOTT  08/25/2016 6.00 -
------------ CHKe

6.00 121566

~ JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS WALLACE CYNTHIA WARE  08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKe

6.00 121566

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS BISHAS BISHNU 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKH

{ 6.00 121567

© JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS LAWSON TAMMI SUE 08/25/2016 6.00  --
F CHK#

| 6.00 121563

|

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS RICHTER MICHAEL JARROD  08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKH

6.00 121569

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS MAHONEY KIMBERLY 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------- CHKH

6.00 121570

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMHISS MYERS LINDA THOMAS 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKH

6.00 121571

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND.COMMISS NORRIS TRAVIS MURPHY — 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHiH

6.00 121572




UAIE UB/25/2016 TIME 16:34

VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER

11

11

i1

il

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

2016 010-435-485 JURY

2016 010-435-485 JURY

2016 010-435-485 JURY

2016 010-435-485 JURY

2016 010-435-485 JURY

2016 010-435-485 JURY

2016 010-435-485 JURY

ACCOUNT NAME

1

2016 010-435-485 JURY -

2016 010-435-485 JURY -

2016 010-435-485 JURY -

'

2016 010-435-485 JURY

2016 010-435-485 JURY

2016 010-435-485 JURY -

2016 010-435-485 JURY -

CHECK REGISTER FROM: 121546 T0: 121671

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT : JURY FUND
ITEM/REASON DATE
PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS PERRY EVA CHRISTINE 0872572016
PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS LEMMOND JENIFER IVENEY  08/25/2016
PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS SEEK STEPHANIE LOUISE 08/25/2016

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS GUTIERREZ AURELIANO ROBL 08/25/2016

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS HEWITT BARBARA FERGUSON 08/25/2016
PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS JUAREZ JOANNA TSABEL 08/25/2016
PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS WILSON KENNETH ALLEN 0872572016
PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS WARNER JOSEPH KYLE 08/26/2016

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS BRUNER BERKELLA MICHELLE 08/25/2016

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS COTTON JEAN YBARBO 08/25/2016
PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS WALKER TONYA MECHELL 08/25/2016
PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS CRAWFORD GEORGIA TRUETT 08/25/2016
PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS SIMS MELISSA RENAE 08/25/2016

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS WEATHERFORD MARY ELIZABE 08/25/2016

CHK100 PAGE 3

BATCH

AMOUNT  CODE
_____________ CHK#
............ CHK#
____________ CHK#
............ CHK#

------------ CHRH

____________ CHK#

------------ CHk#

------------ CHC

____________ CHK#

............. CHKi#

------------ CHk
6.00 121585

6.00




DATE 08/25/2016 TIME 16:34 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 121546 T0: 121671 CHK100 PAGE 4
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :JURY FUND

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------ CHKH

6.00 121586

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS CABINESS JOHN MORGAN  08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKHF

6.00 121587

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND,COMMISS MAZE RANDY WAYNE 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------- CHK

6.00 121588

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS TOMLINSON SHERRY LYNN  08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHK

6.00 121589

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS MOUSER THOMAS IRVIN 08/25/2016 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 121590

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS HEARN JAYNE BERNICE 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHH

6.00 121591

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS PRICE JAMES WINFIELD  08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 12159

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS FAHEY THOMAS JOSEPH JR  08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHi

6.00 121593

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETITGRAND,COMMISS PARRISH RANDALL LAMAR  08/25/2016 6.00 -
------------ CHKH

6.00 121594

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS GUAJARDO SHERRY LYNN  08/25/2016 6.00 -
------------ CHK

6.00 12159%

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS ROGERS CHRISTOPHER JAMES 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKd

6.00 1215%

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS HENDRIX CHARLES JESSE  08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKH

6.00 121597

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS JOHNSON TOMMY LEE 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKH

6.00 121598

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS MOSELEY CHRISTOPHER JACK 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKH

6.00 121598




DAIL 08/25/2016 TIME 16:34 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 121546 TO: 121671 CHK100 PAGE 5

VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDCR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY -

ALL CHECKS

ACCOUNT NAME

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT, GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

BANK ACCOUNT : JURY FUND

TTEM/REASCN

GRAUKE VERONICA BROCK

WILLIAMS BONI MCCREIGHT

LAHUE SHARON CHAUNCEY

LUTZ RHONDA FREEMAN

INDEMAIOQ JANET BURCHELL

GORDON ALAN DALE

HARGRAVES LESLI LEIGH

CARNES DEBRA DENNARD

GILLIGAN TIMOTHY MICHAEL

CROCKER VALERIE LORRAINE

CANNON GINGER DARLENE

POWERS PATRICIA LYNN

POOL RONALD LEE

ROLAND KENNETH DUANE

DATE

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

0872572016

BATCH

AMOUNT  CODE

------------ CHKH

------------ CHKH

------------ CHk#

------------ CHKif

____________ Cli&$—
------------ CHK
------------ CH
------------ CHKH
------------ Kt

------------ CHk
6.00 121612

6.00 =




DATE 08/25/2016 TIME 16:34 CHECK REGISTER FrOM: 121546 T0: 121671 CHK100 PAGE 6
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:JURY FUND

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------ CHiGH

6.00 121613

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS RANDALL SHAWNA ANN 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKH

6.00 121614

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETTT,GRAND,COMMISS ATKINSON EDWARD SCOTT  08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKH

6.00 121615

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS JOHNSON JEREMIAH CODY  08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 121616

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS FLOWERS KELLIE K 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKE

6.00 121617

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS BRAME JERRI J 08/25/2016 6.00 -
------------ CHih

6.00 121618

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.,COMMISS COX AARON ABRON 08/25/2016 6.00 -
-------------- CHKH

6.00 121619

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS MOSS KARL D 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ Chkit

6.00 121620

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS FINDLEY LEWIS WAYNE 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHik#

6.00 121621

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND.COMMISS WIGGINS SHARON ANN 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHI

6.00 121622

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS LUTZ JOSEPH ALEXANDER  08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 121623

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS DUIRDEN CLIFFORD REGINAL 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKH

6.00 121624

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS CLIFTON DELYS DENNY 08/25/2016 6.00  --
~~~~~~~~~~~~ CHi

6.00 121625

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS CRUSE EVA GENETTE 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHi

6.00 121626




DATE 08/25/2016 TIME 16:34 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 121546 T0: 121671 CHK100 PAGE 7
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :JURY FUND

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CORE

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS BLANKENSHIP CHRISTY NICO 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKd

6.00 121627

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS GOERTZ GRANT MICHAEL  08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------- CHi

6.00 121628

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS STOLLINGS GILBERT WAYNE 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHi

6.00 121629

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS GALLEGOS ALEJANDRC NICOL 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHi

6.00 121630

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS NORIEGA JAQUELINE SEGURA 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHK

6.00 121631

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS JEFFERIES GREGORY SCOTT 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHk

6.00 121632

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS HELMER SHERMAN TEX 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKH

6.00 121633

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETITGRAND,COMMISS ROJO DANIEL 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHiH

6.00 121634

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS DAVID CHERALON BLAKENEY 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHk

6.00 121635

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS CULP BETTY ANN 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHk

6.00 1216%

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND,COMMISS COOK MARVIN RAY 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKR

6.00 121637

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND,COMMISS HUGGINS CLAUDE BELTON  08/25/2016 6.00 -
------------ CHiG

6.00 121638

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS SIMMONS MELISSA ANN 08/25/2016 6.00 --
------------ CHk

6.00 121639

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,.GRAND,COMMISS ELLISON JUSTIN RICHARD  08/25/2016 6.00 e




DATE 08/25/2016 TIME 16:34

VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

ACCOUNT NAME

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY -

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

FROM: 121546

ITEM/REASON

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS HERNANDEZ FABIOLA

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS BRYANT THEODORE LEE

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS TALBOT ARIKA KAY

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS BAKER JUANA LEIGH

PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS BATTISE MICHELLE LEE

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS MIDENCE ABIGAIL MICHELLE

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS YURGENSEN RAENITA ANN

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS NOORI BRIAN SCOTT

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS SCHLABRA TRACEY TEDROW

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS SIMMONS DERVE LEE

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS BLOUNT TRAVIS LEE

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS KAHIKINA CRYSTAL ANN

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS BUTTS VICTORIA HARLEY

T0:
BANK ACCOUNT :JURY FUND

121671

DATE

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

CHK100 PAGE 8

BAT(H

PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

------------ CHKH#
6.00 121640

------------ CHKH

............ CHKH

------------ CHIGH

------------ CHid

------------ CHKH

------------ CHKE

------------ CHKHH

------------ CHKH

------------ CHK#

------------ CHKH
6.00 121652




DATE 08/25/2016 TIME 16:34

VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

ITEM/REASON

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS OLDS SANDRA ANN

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS SHIELDS BRENDEN CADE

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS FERNANDEZ GLADYS DELORES

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY -

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY -

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY -

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY -

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY -

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS KLANDER DARRELL FREDRICK

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS GLOBUS NICOLE

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS HOLBERT TERI ANN

PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS DEE DEBORAH JEANNE

PETIT,GRAND, COMMLSS BURLEY TAYLOR CHENEE

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS GRAY ROBERT L

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS ERMEL MARTIN ASHLEY

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS WILLIAMS BRIAN CHRISTOPH

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS ADAMS DAIREL BRYAN

PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS BOYS & GIRLS CLUB

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS RIVER OF LIFE

FROM: 121546 T0:
BANK ACCOUNT :JURY FUND

121671

DATE

0872572016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/25/201¢

08/25/2016

08/26/2016

08/26/2016

CHK100 PAGE 9

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

------------ CHi

------------ CHKE

------------ CHRH

------------ CHK#

------------ CHR#

~~~~~~~~~~~~ CH

6.00 121662

............. CHK#
6.00 121663

............ CHK#
------------ CHK#

............ CHK#F
6.00 121666

6.00



DALE 0872572016 TIME 16:34 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 121546 10: 121671 CHK100 PAGE 10
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:JURY FUND

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------- CHEH
6.00 121667
JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND,COMMISS SPCA 08/25/2016 33.00 -
-------------- CHK#
33.00 121668
JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND,COMMISS CHILORENZ HAVEN 08/25/2016 1200 -
------------- CHK#
12.00 121669
JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND,COMMISS CASA 08/25/2016 9.00  --
------------ CHkl
9.00 121670
JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS SAAFE HOUSE 08/25/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHK#
6.00 121671
| TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 1,066.00
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 1,066.00




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010 GENERAL FUND 38.005.98
011  HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND 3.023.05
021  ROAD & BRIDGE #1 345 .68
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 116.73
023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 516.98
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 306.57
049 DISTRICT ATTNY COLLECTION FUND 43.80
051 AGING 103.93
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 42.,466.72

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGTE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACHH#

chick ¥, eD2/ D 2UlD74F




DATE 08/25/2016 TIME 12:17 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 260719 T0: 260749 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHif: 01

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

ANDREAS, DUSTIN 11 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / RODSERS 08/26/2016 700.00 01

11 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / ALEXANDER 08/26/2016 1,038.00 01
------------ CHKH

1,738.00 260719

BERGMAN, JENNIFER L 11 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MORDECAI 08/26/2016 450,00 01
------------ CHKd

450.00 260720

CANON FINANCIAL SFRVICE 11 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 126630 08/26/2016 102.50 01
------------ CHKH

102.50 260721

CDCAT 11 2016 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING BOBSYE RICHARDS 08/26/2016 35.00 01
------------ CHi#

35.00 260722

CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTE 11 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2637375-3 DPS-OLD JAIL  08/26/2016 72.74 01

11 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2636802-7 COMM ON AGING 08/26/2016 4.9 01

11 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2637288-8 TAX OFC 08/26/2016 102.38 01

11 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2663367-7 POLK CO TEMP  08/26/2016 131.30 01

11 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 7143545-7 ANNEX T F - A 08/26/2016 3791 0

11 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 7143547-3 ANNEX T F - B 08/26/2016 36.30 01

11 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 8811806-2 JAIL 08/26/2016 1.156.11 01

11 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 8813418-4 JUDICIAL BLDG 08/26/2016 51.33 01

11 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 6400571268-8 POLK CO MAI 08/26/2016 36.79 01
S— CHid

1.659.82 260723

COCHRAN FUNERAL HOME 11 2016 010-645-411 PAUPER CARE AND LUNACY  COUNTY JUDGE 08/26/2016 803552 500.00 01
------------- CHK

500.00 260724

CORRIGAN V.F.D. 11 2016 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS FY16 08/26/2016 5.471.70 01
------------ CHK#

5.471.70 260725

CTRMA PROCESSTNG 11 2016 010-499-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING KTL754 08/26/2016 173 01
------------ CHK#

1.73 2607%

CURRTE., MARK 11 2016 010-665-425 CEA-SPECIAL TRAVEL FUNDS  TRAVEL REIMB 08/26/2016 503.41 01

11 2016 010-665-425 CEA-SPECIAL TRAVEL FUNDS  TRAVEL REIMB 08/26/2016 31.25 01
------------ CHi

534.66 260727

EASTEX BILINGUAL SERVIC 11 2016 010-467-402 INTERPRETER FEFS 411TH JUD DISTRICT 08/26/2016 154.50 01

11 2016 010-467-402 INTERPRETER FEES 411TH JUD DISTRICT 08/26/2016 192.00 01
------------ CHK##

346.50 260728

ENTERGY TEXAS. INC 11 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 386470 SUB CRTHS CORR  08/26/2016 307.47 01

11 2016 023-623-440 ELECTRICITY 527214 R&B 3 08/26/2016 308.66 01




DATE 08/25/2016 TIME 12:17 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 260719 T0: 260749 CHK100 PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH{E: 01
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME Y TEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
11 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 550941 AGING CORR 08/26/2016 280.46 01
11 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 3261360 HOSP CORR 08/26/2016 458.22 01
11 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 3967580 UTMB CORR 08/26/2016 618.74 01
------------ CHih
1,973.55 260720
EVANS, SETH 11 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / GALLOWAY 08/26/2016 1,134.00 01
------------ CHi#
1.134.00 260730
FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS 11 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP1 08/26/2016 1,950.00 01
11 2016 010-651-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP1 08/26/2016 1,950.00 01
11 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP3 08/26/2016 1.950.00 o0l
------------ CHi
5.850.00 260731
JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK 11 2016 010-645-411 PAUPER CARE AND LUNACY  POLK COUNTY 08/26/2016 522.00 01
11 2016 010-645-411 PAUPER CARE AND LUNACY  POLK COUNTY 08/26/2016 522.00 o0l
------------ CHKH
1.044.00 26073
KEEGAN. JAMES FRANCIS 11 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / NANN 08/26/2016 1,020.00 01
11 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BEAN 08/26/2016 250.00 01
11 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F o/ ALTOM 08/26/2016 74400 0l
11 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / WILSON 08/26/2016 250.00 01
------------ CHkit
2.,264.00 260733
MCMAHON TV, JOSHUA 11 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / GARCIA 08/26/2016 162.00 01
11 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / HAYS 08/26/2016 240.00 0l
11 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / WILSON 08/26/2016 78.00 01
11 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / SIMONS 08/26/2016 114.00 01
11 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / CLARY 08/26/2016 213.00 01
11 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / CATES 08/26/2016 144.00 01
------------ CHKHH
951.00 260734
MURPHY . SYDNEY 11 2016 010-401-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 08/26/2016 50.22 01
11 2016 010-401-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 08/26/2016 63.18 01